set out in the table below.

Event Shares held by Mr
Breeze and Associates

Voting power of Mr
Breeze and Associates

Date of Prospectus 77,669,486 13.19%

• 100% subscribed 155,338,972 13.19%

• 75% subscribed 155,338,972 15.08%

• 50% subscribed 155,338,972 17.59%

• 26.39% subscribed (being Mr
Breeze and Associates’
Entitlement and no other
shareholders subscribe under the
Offer) 155,338,972 20.88%

It is unlikely that no shareholders, other than Mr Breeze and Associates, take up
their Entitlements under the Offer. The Entitlements taken up and therefore the
voting power of Mr Breeze and Associates will be reduced by a corresponding
amount for the amount of Entitlements under the Offer taken up by the other
shareholders.

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings
are likely to be diluted by approximately 50% (as compared to their holdings and
number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus).  Examples of how the
dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in the table below:

Holder Holding as at
Record date

% at Record
Date

Entitlements
under the Offer

Holdings if Offer
not taken Up

% post Offer

Shareholder 1 50,000,000 8.49% 50,000,000 50,000,000 4.25%

Shareholder 2 25,000,000 4.25% 25,000,000 25,000,000 2.12%

Shareholder 3 15,000,000 2.55% 15,000,000 15,000,000 1.27%

Shareholder 4 10,000,000 1.70% 10,000,000 10,000,000 0.85%

Shareholder 5 5,000,000 0.85% 5,000,000 5,000,000 0.42%

Total holdings
on issue

588,702,017

588,702,017 1,177,404,034

1817100_1.docx  7

Notes:
1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption

that those Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer.  In the event all
Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall was not
subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their
Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

4.7 Market price of shares

The Company is a disclosing entity for the purposes of the Corporations Act and
its Shares are enhanced disclosure securities quoted on ASX.